]	RECORDATION	,5 H	EET		
To the Assistant Commissioner of Pat			04-06-200		Attorney Docket No.: 2561-0006		
Sir: Please Record the Attached Origi							PT 05
1. Name of Conveying Partyies (Assi			10297420	0	·····	20.0	 88 88
1. WU, Chien-Yi					3. WU, CI	heng-Hsiung	<u> </u>
Additional Name(s)	of Convey	ing Part	y(ies) Attached? TYES	NO 	NEW BLANCE		72
TITLE OF INVENTION MUL			ULTI-FREQUENCY AN	NTENNA MOI APPARATU		AN ELECTE	RONIC
2. Party(ies) (Assig	gnee(s)) R	eceiving	Interest:				
Name and Address QUANTA COMPI No. 4, Wen-Ming 1s Lo-Shan Tsun; Kue Tao-Yuan Hsien TAIWAN Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of A			g 1 st Street Kuei-Shan Hsiang	YES ⊠ NO			
3. Nature Of Conv			_	163 🖾 110			
Assignment of:	- Cyanice (B	- Cumen	⊠ Whole			Part Interest	
Original				☐ Facsimile/Photocopy		Change of Nan	ne
☐ Verified Translat	tion		☐ Security			☐ Merger	
	on the De	claration	•	h 8, 2005	VES MINO		
Appl. Serial No.	Docket N		1 st Inventor if not in Item 1	Patent No.	Issue Date	1 st Inventor if n	ot in Item 1
To Be Assigned	2561-00	06	<u> </u>			Frankling of the Ministrative Section 2019	**************************************
5. Name and Address Involving Docum Brian Siritzky, Es Davidson Berqu 4501 North Fairfa Arlington, VA 22	ent Should sq ist Jackso ax Drive, S	d be Mai n & Gov	led: wdey, LLP	7. Number Involved: Applns1 + Patents 0 = Total 1 8. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00			
6. Attorney Docket: 2561-0006				9. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 501860 under Order No.: 2561-0006			
10. Total number of	pages inc	luding th	is cover sheet, attachments ar	nd document: 3			
11. Statement and S To the best of m the original docu CUSTOMEF * 0 0 0 0 4	ignature. y knowled iment. R NUMBE	ge and b	belief, the foregoing information	Respectfully submi	nted,	ached copy is a tri	_
Davidson Berqu Main: (703) 248		ı & Gow	dey, LLP	Date: March 25, 2	005	2005 KBE	8021

REEL: 016413 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) MULTI-FREQUENCY ANTENNA MODULE FOR AN ELECTRONIC APPARATUS
MODIT-FREQUENCY ANTIQUE FOR AN INDEPENDING ATTACASED
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one) X a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(
concurrently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
No, filed on (date) (U.S. patent
application Serial No, if known)
U.S. Patent No, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations an
extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one) X U.S. patent rights only.
☐ Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the
right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign
patent application for this invention.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whos
signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s).
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)QUANTA COMPUTER INC.
(Address) No. 4, Wen-Ming 1st St., Lo-Shan Tsun, Kuei-Shan Hsiang,
Tao-Yuan Hsien, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:
(check one) An Individual.
A Partnership.
X A Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> (specify state or country)
(other)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS: the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Chien-Yi WU	Wu, Chien-Yi	March 8, 2005
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Chun-Jen LIN	LIN, CHUN-JEN	March 8, 2005
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Cheng-Hsiung WU	Wu, Cheng-Hsiung	March 8, 2005
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date

Page 2

RECORDED: 03/25/2005